74AC574 • 74ACT574
Octal D-Type Flip-Flop with 3-STATE Outputs
General Description
The AC/ACT574 is a high-speed, low power octal flip-flop
with a buffered common Clock (CP) and a buffered common
Output Enable ( OE). The information presented to the
D-type inputs is stored in the flip-flops on the LOW-to-HIGH
Clock (CP) transition.

n Outputs source/sink 24 mA
n ACT574 has TTL-compatible inputs
Ordering Code:
Order Number Package Number Package Description
74AC574PC V20A 20-Lead Molded Dual-in-Line Package
74AC574SC M20B 20-Lead (0.300" Wide) Molded Small Outline Package, JEDEC
74AC574SJ M20D 20-Lead Molded Shrink Small Outline Package, EIAJ Type II
74ACT574PC V20A 20-Lead Molded Dual-in-Line Package
74ACT574SC M20B 20-Lead (0.300" Wide) Molded Small Outline Package, JEDEC
74ACT574SJ M20D 20-Lead Molded Shrink Small Outline Package, EIAJ Type II
74ACT574MTC MTC20 20-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package, JEDEC
Device also available in Tape and Reel. Specify by appending suffix letter “X” to the ordering code.
Logic Symbols Connection Diagrams
Pin Descriptions
Pin Names Description